
BID NOTICES 
DEPARTME
NT/ 
INSITUTION 

BID NUMBER / CRITERIA & 
ACCREDITATION 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION CONTACT PERSON CLOSING DATE, TIME 
AND VENUE 

 
EASTERN 
CAPE 
DEVELOPM
ENT TRUST 
( IDT)   

IDTEC/59/FURN-
PANEL/2024/25 

Panel for Supply and Delivery of School Furniture 
for Schools in the Eastern Cape Province for a 
Period of Thirty-Six (36) Months. 
 
COMPULSORY BRIEFING SESSION 
 
02 May 2024 at 11H00 at The Independent 
Development (IDT) EC Regional Offices  
Palm Square Business Park 
Silverwood house 
Bonza Road 
Beacon Bay 
 
AVAILABILITY OF DOCUMENT 
 
IDT Website- www.idt.org.za 
Bulletin - www.ectreasury.gov.za / tender bulletins 
e-Tender portal - www.etenders.gov.za, from 08h00 
on the 22 April 2024 . 

SCM SPECIFIC ENQUIRIES 

Name Yonela Bobani  

Tel:043 711 6000 

Email:yonelab@idt.org.za  

 

TECHNICAL/PROJECT 

SPECIFIC  

Name: Hlumelo Ntabeni  

Tel:043 711 6000 

Email:Hlumelon@idt.org.za  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

24th May 2024 at 12H00 
 
BID BOX 
 
The Independent 
Development (IDT) EC 
Regional Offices  
Palm Square Business 
Park 
Silverwood house 
Bonza Road 
Beacon Bay 
East London  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Mandatory Requirements 
 
Functionality Criteria  

 

tel:043
tel:043

